Overview
The B500 is a universal voltage, bi-directional
air velocity and air temperature sensor with both
analog and digital communications outputs.
The bi-directional sensor outputs both the velocity
of the air, as well as airflow direction, in real-time.
In addition, the B500 provides the air temperature of the flow being measured. Designed with
conformal coated electronics and sealed enclosure, the B500 is rugged and versatile. The B500 is

IP65 electronics, including conformal coated sensing
element
Part Number Format B500 - L - V - O - F
L = Sensor Length
1 = 183mm [7.2”] 	   max insertion depth = 140 mm [5.5”]
2 = 287mm [11.3”] 	  max insertion depth = 245 mm [9.6”]
V = Velocity Profile
A = -1.0 to 1.0 m/s (-200 to 200 fpm)
B = -10 to 10 m/s (-2,000 to 2,000 fpm)
C = -20 to 20 m/s (-4,000 to 4,000 fpm)
Gland Nut (left) or °C Clamp (right) fitment options available
O = Output Configuration
1 = 0 – 5 VDC air velocity output only
2 = 0 – 5 VDC air velocity and air
  	   temperature (dual outputs)
3 = 0 – 10 VDC air velocity output only
4 = 0 – 10 VDC air velocity and air
  	   temperature (dual outputs)
5 = 0 - 20 mA air velocity only
6 = 0 - 20 mA air velocity and air
  	   temperature (dual outputs)
7 = 4-20 mA air velocity only
8 = 4-20 mA air velocity and air
  	   temperature (dual outputs)
9 = UART communication only
  •  Analog with UART/ I2C is available -
  	   call DegreeC
F = Fitting
1 = Gland Nut
2 = °C Clamp
Temperature
Compensation
Range
Air Velocity
Performance
Repeatability ±1% of reading (under identical conditions)
Range
-1.0 to 1.0 m/s (-200 to 200 fpm)
-10 to 10 m/s (-2,000 to 2,000 fpm)
-20 to 20 m/s (-4,000 to 4,000 fpm)
*within compensation range
**range of velocities where the direction and velocity are not discernible by the sensor
Resolution: 0.1°C
Temperature Compensation Range: The B500 is a thermal airflow sensor; it is sensitive to changes in air
density and indicates velocity with reference to a set of standard conditions (21°C (70°F),
760mmHg (101.325kPa), and 0%RH). The B500 has been designed so that when used over the stated
temperature compensation range, the sensor indicates very close to actual air velocity and minimal
compensation is only required to account for changes in barometric pressure or altitude.
Deadband**
-0.15 to 0.15 m/s (-30 to 30 fpm)
-0.5 to 0.5 m/s (-100 to 100 fpm)
-1.0 to 1.0 m/s (-200 to 200 fpm)
Accuracy*
± (1% of reading + 0.05 m/s [10 fpm])